110
TANNER
MDA+
Water-supplied air heater/
cooler with EC axial fan
Water-supplied air heater/cooler. Heating
capacity from 10.5 kW to 152.51 kW. Cooling
capacity from 4.41 kW to 36.49 kW.

* An MDA+ with natural slope has a drain with a diameter of 32mm. An MDA+ with optional condensate pump has a 4.5 meter long PVC pipe DN 10.
Technical information
TYPE DESIGNATION
1 2 1 ECMDA
Size:
200, 300, 400,
500
Heat exchanger:
number of rows: 4
1: Motor 1~230V / 50Hz EC: 	EC Fan
+
+	 heating or
	 cooling
Tanner MDA+  |  Air heating - Water-supplied
113
241EC Control signal EC fan (VDC)
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3
90/70 T 15 kW 43,13 41,3 37,79 34,57 30,64 26,27 20,92 16,21
Water resistance kPa 2,54 2,34 1,98 1,68 1,4 1 0,66 0,41
80/60 T 15 kW 34,93 33,44 30,6 27,98 24,79 21,22 16,82 12,87
Water resistance kPa 1,73 1,6 1,35 1,15 0,91 0,68 0,44 0,27
60/40 T 15 kW 13,56 12,86 12,2 11,56 10,73 9,73 8,36 7,01
Water resistance kPa 0,31 0,28 0,25 0,23 0,2 0,17 0,13 0,09
45/40 T 15 kW 18,57 17,77 16,23 14,82 13,1 11,2 8,88 6,85
Water resistance kPa 7,46 6,87 5,79 4,89 3,88 2,9 1,88 1,16
35/30 T 15 kW 10,5 10,04 9,14 8,32 7,3 6,14 4,52 3,7
Water resistance kPa 2,63 2,42 2,03 1,7 1,34 0,97 0,55 0,38
Air amount m3/h 3734 3495 3060 2686 2261 1826 1348 975
7/12 T 28 °C [rv50%] kW x x x 7,83 6,37 5,66 5,02 4,41
Water resistance kPa x x x 2,15 1,48 1,19 0,96 0,75
Air amount m3/h x x x 2686 2261 1826 1348 975
Connection x x x 1,0" 1,0" 1,0" 1,0" 1,0"
Noise level at 5m dB(A) 55 54 51 48 44 40 34 30
Speed rpm 1400
Weight without accessoires kg 42
Horizontal Throw m 12
Consumed current A 2,2
Nominal electric power kW 0,32
h
e
a
tin
g
c
o
o
lin
g
341EC Control signal EC fan (VDC)
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3
90/70 T 15 kW 68,66 63,62 59,83 54,77 49,62 45,29 38,13 27,27
Water resistance kPa 2,76 2,4 2,14 1,82 1,52 1,28 0,93 0,5
80/60 T 15 kW 56,39 52,26 49,17 45,02 40,8 37,24 31,34 22,36
Water resistance kPa 1,95 1,7 1,52 1,29 1,08 0,91 0,66 0,36
60/40 T 15 kW 29,7 27,33 25,52 23,02 20,32 16,43 14,57 11,52
Water resistance kPa 0,63 0,54 0,48 0,39 0,31 0,21 0,17 0,11
45/40 T 15 kW 29,34 27,15 25,5 23,31 21,08 19,21 16,12 11.46
Water resistance kPa 8 6,93 6,18 5,23 4,35 3,67 2,65 1,42
35/30 T 15 kW 17,28 15,99 15,02 13,72 12,39 11,27 9,4 6,33
Water resistance kPa 3,1 2,69 2,4 2,03 1,68 1,41 1,02 0,49
Air amount m3/h 5423 4847 4435 3910 3406 3005 2387 1554
7/12 T 28 °C [rv50%] kW x x x 11,99 9,81 9,17 8,07 6,64
Water resistance kPa x x x 1,72 1,2 1,06 0,84 0,59
Air amount m3/h x x x 3910 3406 3005 2387 1554